Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 4

JABIL CIRC Form 4	CUITINC										
October 13, 2	1	ED STATES	S SECUR	ITIES A	ND EXC	CHAN	IGE (COMMISSION		PROVAL	
Check thi if no long subject to Section 1 Form 4 or Form 5 obligation may conti <i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	6. Filed Section	Washington, D.C. 20549							Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	Number:3235-0287Expires:January 312005Estimated averageburden hours perresponse0.5	
(Print or Type R	Responses)										
1. Name and A MONDELL	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol JABIL CIRCUIT INC [JBL]					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
(Last) 10560 DR. M KING JR. S	(First) MARTIN LU T N	(Middle) THER	3. Date of (Month/D 10/11/20	•	ransaction			Director X Officer (giv below)	10%	Owner er (specify	
				endment, Date Original nth/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by One Reporting Person			
ST. PETERS	SBURG, FL	33716-3718						Form filed by I Person	More than One Re	porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-I	Derivative S	ecurit	ies Acq	quired, Disposed o	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction (Month/Day/Y	any	emed on Date, if /Day/Year)	3. Transacti Code (Instr. 8) Code V	on(A) or Dia (D) (Instr. 3, 4	sposed	of	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock (1)	10/11/2005			А	73,678	A	\$ 0 (2)	98,678	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)			e	7. Title and Amoun Underlying Securiti (Instr. 3 and 4)	
	Derivative Security		(· · · · , · · · ,		or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)				
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amor or Numl of Sh
Stock Appreciation Right (3)	\$ 29.79	10/11/2005		А	64,630	01/11/2007	10/10/2015	Common Stock	64,6

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
MONDELLO MARK T 10560 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. ST N ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716-3718			Chief Operating Officer			
Signatures						
By: Robert L. Paver, Attorney-in-Fact For: Mark T						

By: Robert L. Paver, Attorney-in-Fact For: Mark T. Mondello

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This represents the grant of a performance-based restricted stock award that has restrictions that lapse at varying rates based on certain performance-based criteria. The award has an "overdrive" feature that provides that if the Compound Annual Growth Rate ("CAGR") of

- (1) the Company's core EPS for FY06 through FY08 is in excess of a certain specified percentage the reporting person is entitled to additional shares. The number of shares listed in Column 4 of Table 1 represents the maximum of shares that may be issued pursuant to the award if the CAGR maximum target is met.
- (2) \$0.00 has been inserted to satisfy the requirements to submit this form via the EDGAR system.

Stock Appreciation Rights shall vest at the rate of one-twelfth of the initial shares subject to the award one year and three months after the date of grant (which date of grant was 10/11/2005), with an additional one-twelfth of the initial shares subject to the award vesting on the

(3) same calendar date of each successive three month period thereafter, with, as a result, all of the initial shares subject to the award vesting by four years from the date of grant; provided that in all instances the reporting person is an employee of, or consultant (as defined in the relevant stock incentive plan) to, the Company or a subsidiary.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

10/13/2005

Date